Hawaii law.
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Bill No.
HBO117
HB0285
HB0361
HB1346
HB1352
HB1620
HB1637
HB1659
HB1661
HB1673
HB1676
HB1678
HB1698
HBI1819
HB1854
HB1912
HB1929
HB1942
HB1978
HB2043
HB2054
HB2060
HB2097
HB2125
HB2148
HB2162
HB2183
HB2200
HB2202
HB2340
HB2350
HB2425
HB2486
HB2500
HB2543
HB2590
HB2661
HB2725
HB2744
HB2750
SB0075
SB0126
SB0785
SB2060
SB2130
SB2188
SB2193
SB2260
SB2262
SB2275

COMMITTEE REPORTS ON BILLS ENACTED

Act No.
002
047
075
024
025
026
010
027
028
029
030
015
031
014
032
033
034
035
036
037
017
018
038
039
040
041
042
007
022
043
044
020
045
003
046
021
001
006
074
059
008
0093
048
016
049
050
051
052
053
054

REGULAR SESSION OF 2020
Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee
Report No. Report No. Report No.
3499 924
1408, 1906 448, 1184 3-20
1363, 3399 957
1294, 3764 66, 768, 1101
1293, 3765 491, 1278
3660, 3757 54-20, 989-20
3475, 3780 661-20, 912-20
3718 1-20, 530-20, 995-20
3719! 3-20, 659-20, 990-20
3739 684-20
3699, 3775 134-20, 612-20, 846-20
3451, 3747 144-20, 973-20
3716 22-20, 753-20
3678, 3776* 185-20, 622-20, 688-20
3439, 3731 607-20, 720-20
3668, 3782 597-20, 707-20
3625, 3784 37-20, 639-20, 736-20
3676, 3771 41-20, 988-20
3675, 3751 14-20, 918-20
3457, 3752 57-20, 666-20, 947-20
3554, 3749 23-20, 559-20, 803-20
3725 683-20
34717, 3758 161-20, 513-20, 948-20
3723 361-20, 992-20
3559 456-20, 804-20
3502, 3760 35-20, 593-20, 701-20
3629, 3785 85-20, 965-20
3512 677-20
3720 366-20, 703-20
3452, 3754 129-20, 415-20, 923-20
3550, 3769 150-20, 590-20, 815-20
3674, 3778 515-20, 704-20
3692, 3786 468-20, 1005-20
3665 473-20
3690, 3767 961-20
3454, 3734 191-20, 665-20, 855-20
3403 959-20
3511 787-20
3557, 3729 685-20
3696, 3763 190-20, 987-20
3008, 3097 1193-20
896 2136 1-20
339, 1074 1295, 1951 2-20
2634, 3198 1191-20, 1280-20
2327, 2995 1207-20, 1269-20
2648, 3157 1252-20
2390, 3239 1199-20, 1270-20
2344, 3159 1251-20
2900 1142-20, 1275-20
2839, 3257 1156-20, 1258-20

! See also Floor Amendment 10.
2 See also Floor Amendment 12.
* Contains line item vetoes (7/31/20).
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Bill No.

SB2384
SB2386
SB2421
SB2425
SB2486
SB2612
SB2629
SB2638
SB2701
SB2820
SB2844
SB2866
SB2871
SB2877
SB2878
SB2893
SB2894
SB2920
SB2993
SB3054
SB3080
SB3103
SB3117
SB3119
SB3139
SB3158

4 See also Floor Amendment 2.
> Contains a line item veto (7/06/20).

Act No.

055
073
056
057
076
058
023
019
060
061
011
062
012
063
064
065
066
013
067
068
005
072
069
070
004°
071

Senate
Committee
Report No.
2502, 2976
2649, 3277
2701, 3136
2699, 3240
2391, 3162

3098
2833, 3152
2331, 3262
2487, 3167
2469, 3345
2714, 3056
2875, 3193
2789, 3194

2902
2810, 3140
2465, 2907
2479, 3126

2411
2538, 3141
2488, 3255
2683, 3304*
2878, 3069
2373, 3189

3031

3011
2758, 3129

1048-20,

1084-20,
1085-20,
1083-20,

House Conference
Committee Committee
Report No. Report No.

1118-20, 1268-20
1190-20, 1273-20
1178-20, 1256-20
1179-20, 1247-20
1214-20, 1274-20

1253-20
1197-20, 1250-20
1227-20, 1278-20
1166-20, 1230-20
1202-20, 1272-20
1198-20, 1259-20
1200-20, 1271-20
1213-20, 1260-20
1212-20, 1249-20
1210-20, 1248-20
1128-20, 1261-20
1047-20, 1262-20

1246-20
1117-20, 1267-20

1231-20

1192-20
1215-20, 1276-20
1124-20, 1263-20
1195-20, 1257-20

1194-20
1112-20, 1266-20
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS
Thirtieth State Legislature

2020 Regular Session
Key: Am = Amended __ = Part or section number
N = New to be assigned in
R = Repealed HRS Supplement

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES (HRS) AFFECTED

HRS Affected | HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. [ Section No. Effect By Act No.
Volume 1 Volume 5
14-24 Am 70 | 261-12, 13,16, 17.5, Am 70

26- _ (lsec,pt_) N 46 31, 32,53
27-7 Am 46 | 262-11 Am 70
36-32 R 72 | 263A-1 Am 70
37D-2 Am 72 | 264-26 Am 70
266-21.4,24.1, 51, 55 Am 70
Volume 2 %gg' - I/j 23
- m 70
46-88 Am 60 | 271-4 Am 70
52D-3.5 Am 47 | 271G-5,6 Am 70
78-_ N 75 | 273-3 Am 70
84- N 75 | 281-42,104, 111 Am 70
84-13 Am 29 | 286-___ N 71
84-17 Am 39 | 286-2,47.5,53 Am 70
72 | 286-109 Am 59
87A-40 Am 62 | 286-203 Am 70
87A-42 Am 70 | 286-236 Am 67
88-95 Am 62 70
89-6, 11 Am 31 | 286-240, 241 Am 70
92F-14 Am 47 | 286-303 Am 52
287-9, 12, 40 Am 70
Volume 3 290-11 Am 41
291-11.5, 11.6, 33, 35 Am 70
128B-1 Am 70 | 291C-1 Am 70
132-3 Am 49 | 291C-32 Am 30
134- N 74 | 291C-103 Am 70
134-1 Am 74 | 291C-161, 163, 165 Am 30
134-3 Am 68 | 291C-165.5 Am 41
74 55
139-3 Am 47 | 291C-194 Am 30
141- (2secs,pt_) N 14 | 291D-5,7t0 9 Am 59
C 141, pt I (heading) R 14 | 291D-10 R 59
141-3.5 Am 32 | 291D-12 Am 59
141-31 to 40, pt II R 14 | 291E-61.5 Am 70
149A-11, 13.5 Am 32 | 302A-__ N 76
183C4 Am 73 | 302A- __ (2 secs) N 46
183D-5 Am 50 | 302A-__ (7 secs, N 72

pt VI, subpt _)
Volume 4 302A-450 (heading) Am 70
302A-802 to 804 Am 53
201-76, 77, 80 Am 33 | 302A-1004 Am 76
201-113 Am 70 | 302A-1134 Am 24
205A-1, 2, 22, 26, 29, Am 16 | 302A-1602 to 1607, Am 72
41,43, 43.5, 44, 46, 62 1609 to 1612

225M-__ N 45 | 302D-___ (3 secs) N 46
225M-2 Am 45 | 302L-5 Am 46
235-2.3 Am 13 | 302L-7 Am 24
70 46
235-2.4 Am 13 70
235-12.5 Am 61 | 304A-___ N 46
236E-3 Am 13 | 312-__ N 46
247-7 Am 9 I 312-2.1 Am 46
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HRS Affected | HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. | Section No. Effect By Act No.
Volume 6 Volume 10
321-14.5 Am 70 | 441-22.1 Am 22
321-30.2 Am 10 | 444-26, 29 Am 12
327-11, 36 Am 43 | 452-18,19, 24 Am 64
328- N 27 | 453D-6,7 Am 63
329-1 Am 141 456- (6 secs) N 54
329-14 Am 27 | 456-1,1.6,2t09,9.5, Am 54

70 14,15

329D-1, 8, 10, 11 Am 38 | 456-16 R 54
329D-22 Am 70 | 456-17,19 to 21 Am 54
334-1, 59 Am 28 | 467-11, 16, 19 Am 12
342B- N 23 | 467B-11.5 Am 70
342H-52 Am 73

Volume 7 Volume 12
346- N 46 | 502-42,48,72 Am 54
346- (4 secs) N 46 | 514B-71,72 Am 12
346-152, 152.3 Am 66 57
346-181 Am 46 | 514B-105, 146 Am 56
346-378 Am 65 | 514B-146.5 Am 70
350-1, 1.1 Am 35 | 514B-161, 162.5 Am 57
353L-1 Am 39 | 521-80 Am 19
371-9 Am 44 | 571-11 Am 36
378-_ N 17 | 577-29 Am 37
378-2 Am 19 | 586-1 Am 20
378-2.5 Am 51 | 586-4,5.5 Am 18
378-29.3, 65 Am 44 | 587D-1 Am 70
378-72 Am 19
383-7.6, 30.5 Am 19
383-73 Am 44 Volume 13
385-11 Am 44
386-27, 94, 97.5, 98 Am 44 | 667-94 Am 56
387-7, 12 Am 44
388-52 Am 44 Volume 14
392-68, 69, 92, 101 Am 44
393-7 Am 70 | 704- N 26
398-1,3,6 Am 40 | 704-404, 406, 407.5, Am 26

411,414

Volume 9 706- N 58
431:2-201.5 Am 70 ;88-832 ﬁﬁ %g
431:6-602 Am 70 | 7191240 Am 14
431:10-217.5 Am 20 | 7151260 R 14
431:10A-115.5, 206.5 Am 70 | 801G3 Am 19
431:10B-108 Am 70 | g534 Am 19
431M-1 Am 70
432:1-101.6 Am 20
432:1-602.5 Am 70
432:2-103.5 Am 20
432D-27 Am 20
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B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII (SLH) AFFECTED

Affected Affected
SLH No. Effect By Act No. | SLH No. Effect By Act No.
Laws 1980 Laws 2016
Act 291 Am 42 Act 228 R 14
Laws 1996 Laws 2017
Act 304 Am 42 Act 049 Am 6
9
Laws 2001
Act 175 Am 42
. Acztoi)sl93d S Am 6 Act 195 Am 5
aws p
Laws 2018
Act 003 Am 6 At 012 Am 9
Laws 2002 Act 026 Am 5
Act 177 Am 6 Act 053 Am 6
Laws 2004 9
Act 185 Am 42 :ct 13(5) :m 22
ct m
haws 300° A ] Act 196 Am 57
ct m Act 209 Am 69
Laws 2006 Act 220 Am 47
Act 160 Am 6 Laws 2019
Laws 2007 Act 005 Am 7
Act 169 Am 5 9
Act 213 Am 6 Act 006 Am 7
Act 231 Am 42 Act 028 Am 7
Act 249 Am 42 Act 029 Am 7
12
Laws 2008
Act 102 Am 5 Act 030 R 7
Act 035 Am 9
Act 121 Am 42 Act 038 A s
Act 158 Am 6 ct m 3
Laws 2009 Act 040 Am 6
Act 162 Am 6 9
Laws 2010 Act 056 Am 7
Act 180 Am 6 Act 098 Am 34
Act 113 R 7
Laws 2011 Act 122 Am 7
Act 061 Am 5 Act 123 R 7
Act 164 Am 6 Act 128 Am 69
Laws 2012 Act 268 Am 4
Act 106 Am 6 Act 276 Am 9
Act 107 Am 5 Laws 2020
Act 138 Am 42 Act 004 Am 9
Laws 2013 Act 005 Am 9
Act 134 Am 6 Act 006 Am 9
9 Act 007 Am 9
Laws 2014 Act 008 Am 9
Act 122 Am 6
9
Act 162 Am 42
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GENERAL INDEX
2020 Regular Session

ABUSE

Family or household member, see DOMESTIC ABUSE
ACTIONS

Claims against the STALe .......ceevieeriieiiieie e e e
ADVERTISING

Live musical perfOrmances ..........cc.eevvivrieriieeiieriieeieeeiee e esiee e esiee b seeeevee e
Medical cannabis; educational and scientific information
Truth in MUSIC AAVETTISINE ...e.veiiviieiieceiieiie ettt e b e ere e ees

AGED PERSONS
Family leave; siblings and grandchildren ..........c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniicieee
AGRICULTURE

Agricultural buildings, entrance N0 .........cccueerierieenieriieie et
Hemp production, commercial.............coceeiiieriiiiiiiieiienieeeee e
Little fire ants; control and eradication...................oooveiiiiiieeeeeeccciiiee e

AIRPORTS AND AIRCRAFT

Health screening and health assurance security initiatives; COVID-19 response .
ANIMALS

Hunting penalties; forfeiture and disposal of parts or products............cccceueenenne
APPROPRIATIONS

Amended appropriations bills

judiciary supplemental appropriations act of 2020 ..........ccceevverveeiieenienirens

supplemental appropriations act of 2020 (state budget)

supplemental improvements act of 2020 (capital improvement projects).
Attorney general; medicaid investigations recovery fund............cccoeeveriiiiiennnn.
Bonds, see BONDS
Budget

judiciary supplemental appropriations act of 2020 ..........cccecverveeiienienirens

supplemental appropriations act of 2020 (state budget).........ccceevveeveernrnnnen.

supplemental improvements act of 2020 (capital improvement projects).
Budget and finance; transfer of funds; COVID-19 1esponse..........cccecevvevveeeeenns
Business, economic development, and tourism

commercial fishing industry assistance; COVID-19 response...........cccceeueeee.

retraining and workforce development programs; COVID-19 response ..
Claims against the STAte .......ceevieerieiiieie e
Commerce and consumer affairs; pandemic related shortfalls; COVID-19

TESPOTISE .ttt et et et ebe st eb ettt ee et e e bt et ekt et bt ettt ettt a e
Community development authority; stadium development district .
Counties; contact tracing and testing programs.............c..eceeeeeenn.
COVID19 TESPOTISE ..ttt ettt ettt e
Defense

COVID-19 1aw €nfOrcement........c.evuieiiriiiiiniieieitesieie ettt

personal protective equipment purchase; COVID-19 response
Emergency and budget reserve fund ...........cccoevieiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e
Executive

amended supplemental appropriations act of 2020 (state budget)..................

supplemental appropriations act of 2020 (state budget)........ccceevveeveerernnen.
Funds, see FUNDS

ACT

11

15

15

40

60

32

50

w0 O \©

O O \© O
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Governor; COVID-19 Programs............oceeeeeereerieeneeeieenie e eseeeeeeseeaeeeseeeens
Grants, see GRANTS
Hawaii technology development corporation; cleaning supplies and personal
protective equipment supply chain; COVID-19 response..........ccoceveevveeneennes
Health; outbreak control, contact tracing, and protective equipment..................
Housing finance and development corporation; housing relief and resiliency
PIOZTAIIL c..vt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ens
Human services; information technology system
Judiciary; supplemental appropriations act of 2020
Labor and industrial relations
food assistance to families; COVID-19 1€SpOnSe.......ccveeveeruvieniieniianienieens
JOD POSILIONS .ttt
pandemic unemployment assistance (PUA) program.........
student support; public high schools; COVID-19 response
unemployment insurance assistance; COVID-19 response.
Legislature; legislative branch expenses ............ccccceevveeueenns .
Library system; early learning classrooms and SErvices ...........ccoceeeveververueneenns
Public employees’ collective bargaining agreements; units 2, 3,4, 7, 8,9, 13,
and 14; excluded empPlOyEes .......cc.eeeireiiieeiiieiiecie e
State budget (supplemental appropriations act of 2020)
Supplemental appropriations act of 2020 (state budget) .
Supplemental improvements act of 2020 (capital improvement projects) ............
Transportation
airport health screening and health assurance security initiatives;
COVID 19 TESPOMISE ..ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e
photo red light imaging detector systems pilot program ........c..ceceevverneenns
thermal screening programs...........ceceeeveevieenieeneeneeennns
University of Hawaii; Hawaiian early learning trust fund

ARBITRATION AND MEDIATION

Condominiums
arbitration for disputes, voluntary binding ..........cocceeveeiiiiiieniienienieseee
common expense payments; sunset repealed ... .
mediation for disputes, Mandatory.........cccceereeriiieiieiiiee e

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Gun violence and violent Crimes COMMUISSION .....cc.ueeurerieeniieniieniieeieerieeieenieens
Medicaid fraud unit; transfer of MONEYS ......cccueeriiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e
Notaries public; COMMISSIONS ......ecvieitiieiieriteeieeaeeertee et stee et esiee e eseee e eeeeeens

AUDITOR
ADDPIOPIIALION ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et ettt e b e et eb e e abeenteeenbeenieeeas

BEACHES

Coastal zone management; coastal hazards..........ccooovivviiniiniiinicniicnicece
Ocean safety and water safety officers; new bargaining unit ............cc.cccceverenne.
Protection from coastal hazards .............ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiii,

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Contractors license board; fee adjustments ..........c.occveevvievieeciierieeieesie e
Correctional system oversight commission; financial disclosures .
Gun violence and violent crimes COMMISSION; TEPOIT .....oevvervieieriieieniiaiieieeeeenne.
Hawaii teacher standards board; teacher licensing and certification.....................
Law enforcement standards board; policies and procedures .
Pacific international space center for exploration systems; board members.........
Public utilities commission, see PUBLIC UTILITIES

Real estate commission; fee adjustments .........coeeuiereeriienieeiienie e
Salary commission; deferred salary adjustments .. .
State fire council; state fire COAE......uvmuriiiiiiiiiiiiiei e
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BONDS

General obligation bonds

AULNOTIZALION ...ttt ettt

stadium development diStIICt ........ccvveviieriieiiieiiicie et
Hula Mae multifamily revenue bonds.....................
Judiciary; supplemental appropriations act of 2020 ..
Municipal liquidity facility
Revenue bonds; Hula Mae multifamily revenue bonds-....
Supplemental appropriations act of 2020 (state budget).........ccccvevveeneenns
Supplemental improvements act of 2020 (capital improvement projects) ..
Surety bonds; cemeteries and churches; eXemptions............cccveeevierieeivierieenieenns

BUDGET AND FINANCE
Fund transfer; COVID-19 reSPONSE. ....ccuvieuieeireriieaieeniieeieeieeeieeniieeeeeseeeeneenees

BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND TOURISM

Commerecial fishing industry assistance; COVID-19 response; appropriation;

Hawaii community development authority, see COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY

Hawaii housing finance and development corporation, see HOUSING FINANCE
AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Hawaii technology development corporation; cleaning supplies and personal
protective equipment supply chain; COVID-19 response; appropriation;

Retraining and workforce development programs; COVID-19 response;
APPTOPTIALION TEPOTT ..eevvveeerieeieeniieeiieereeeteeteeesteeseeseseesaeesseeseeesseesseeaseensns

CEMETERIES

Bond requirements; eXCIMPLIONS ......oveerurteiieaieeriieaiteeteeeieeeieeeeeenieeaseesseeeieennes

CHILDREN

ADbUSE OF NEGIECt TEPOTTING ....eeviertiiiiiiiiiieiie ittt
Child caregivers or child care facilities; investigations ..
Expulsion or suspension from prekindergartens...........
Family leave; siblings and grandchildren .........
Homeless, chronically; defined............
Identification Cards...........oooueiiiiiiiiiieieceee e
Immigrant children, custody or guardianship of ...........cccoeeveeeiieiiiieiiieiiieecs
Mental health treatment or counseling services ...
Parents; minor-initiated mental health treatment ...................cooeiiiiiiiieeiiiiiinne.
Public high school students, support for; COVID-19 response ..........cccceeeveennnenne
Reporting of abuse or neglect, mandatory..........ccccoovievieniieiiienieeieeee e

COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Consumer protection, see CONSUMER PROTECTION
Pandemic related shortfalls; COVID-19 response; appropriation ...........c...cc.......
Public utilities commission, see PUBLIC UTILITIES

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Stadium development district; apPropriation .............ccceeeeveereeerreerieeieeseeeneenens

CONDOMINIUMS

Arbitration; voluntary binding arbitration for disputes..........cccecceeevierieeneennnnne

ACT

22

57
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Common expense payments; sunset repealed...........oooovvieniiiiiiiniieiiienieeeeee
Education trust fund; fee adjustments .
Foreclosure proceedings; sunset repealed ..........occveviieviiiiiienieeiiienieeeeee s
Mediation
common expense payments; sunset repealed............oocooeceeininiiiinininenne.
mandatory mediation for diSPutes ..........ccceerieriieerieiiiieiie e

CONSUMER PROTECTION

AL Dags, COUNTETTRIL ......ieiiiiiieiie ettt ettt
Medical cannabis; testing standards; information.............ccoceeveviiiiniiicncnienne
Musical performances, live; truth in music advertising ..........ccooeverveeveeerveerieenns
Towing and storage fees; unattended vehicles from private and public property ..

CONTRACTORS

Education and recovery funds; fee adjustments............cccoeveeeeviienieeniienieeiene
CORRECTIONS

see PRISONS AND PRISONERS
COUNTIES

Agricultural buildings; enforcement POWETS ...........cccveviienieeiienieeieenie e
Beaches, protection of ..........cccccceviiiiiinene.
Coastal zone management; coastal hazards.............ccccoevvreeeenns

Driver’s licenses; outstanding monetary assessments (“stoppers”)..
Mayors; emoluments and outside employment.............c.............
Ocean safety and water safety officers; new bargaining unit....... .
Outstanding monetary assessments (“stoppers”); driver’s licenses.......................
Photo red light imaging detector systems program.............cceeeeeereeeveeervenueenenenns

COURTS
see JUDICIARY or specific court
CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

AL DAgS, COUNTETTRIL ......ieiiieiieiie ettt ettt seee e ees
Assault; sports officials..........c.ccoceiiniene
Conviction records (“lookback” period)..
Criminal justice diversion program..........
Domestic abuse

coercive control; defiNed ..........cooovvviiiiiiiiii e

PELLY MISACTNIEANOT ...eeuiieiiieiiieiieeeit ettt ettt e e
Employers; assessments and penalties .........c..ecveeveerierrieenieeiienieeieesieeiee e
Examination of defendants; fitness to proceed ..
Hunting penalties ..........cocveevvievieeiieeniieieeeie e
Petty misdemeanors; examination of defendants
Prisons and prisoners, see PRISONS AND PRISONERS
Sexual harassment; nondisclosure agreemMents.........c.vevvveeveereeerieerieeireeseeeeeennns
Sexual offenses, see SEXUAL OFFENSES

CULTURE AND THE ARTS
Musical performances, live; truth in music advertising ..........cc.oeverveerveerveenieennns
DEATH

Abuse of @ corpse; defined ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
ANALOMICAL IS ...eiviiiiiieie ettt
Dead bodies, final diSpoSition Of ..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
Estate and generation-skipping transfer tax; conformance to the Internal
REVENUE COC ...ttt ettt et esnee e e nnes
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ACT

DEFENSE
COVID-19 law enforcement; appropriation.............eceeeeeereeeieeneeeieeneeseeeneens 8
Personal protective equipment; purchase and distribution; COVID-19 response;
APPLrOPIIALION; TEPOTT 1.ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt eee et e e enees 9
DISABLED PERSONS
Family leave; siblings and grandchildren ...........cccoooveviiiiieiiiiiienieciecee e 40
DISASTERS
COVID-19 PIOGIAINS ....veeeuiiieeeiiieeeiieeeeiiteeeeieteeesiaeeeessaeeeseeeesessaeeaensaeeesnseeesnnneeens 9
DISCRIMINATION
Employment; criminal conviction records ............ooeviriininiiienieieneeienceeee 51
DISTRICT COURTS
Outstanding monetary assessments (“stoppers”); driver’s licenses....................... 59
Search warrants; child caregiver or child care facilities............cccceereeniienienieenns 66
DIVORCE
see FAMILY COURTS
DOMESTIC ABUSE
Children
immigrant children, custody or guardianship of ...........cccceceiiiiiniiinie. 36
reporting of child abuse or NegleCt ..........ccvueeriiiriieiiieiieeee e 35
Coercive control; defined 20
Deferred acceptance of guilty pleas........ceeeveierieiiiiiiieeiiesie e 19
ProtectiVe OTAETS. ...cu.eiiiiieiit ettt ettt ettt e e e e 18
Temporary restraining orders....... 18
Victim status, documentation of ... 19
DRUGS
Customized patient medication PACKAZES .......cc.ccvevviririeieieinieieieeeeneeaen 27
Hemp; defined........ccoeevvevveniieiennn. 14
Hospitalizations; emergency examinations.................... 28
Medical cannabis; edible products; testing standards ............ccoeveerieriienienieennns 38
MediCation PACKAZES ... ccuveeruieaiieriiieie ettt ettt ettt et e e et eneee e e 27
Opiates; controlled subStances LSt ........coc.eeriiirieriiiiiiiieiie e 27
EDUCATION
Data collection by schools.................. 76
Early childhood learning; special fund 46
Emergency declaration; teacher licensing and certification...........ccccceceeveencnnenne. 53
High school graduates, support for; COVID-19 1esponse..........ccceevveerveeveennnenns 9
Prekindergarten; suspensions or expulsions 24
School facilities AZENCY; TEPOTL ...c.veruieriiieiieeie ettt ettt e e 72
Students
expulsions or suspensions; preKindergartens. ..........oceoeeeerienierieneeieneniene. 24
standardized assessments; incoming kindergarteners. 46
Teachers; licensing and certification ...........cccoevveeiiierieeiieecie e 53
EMERGENCY RESPONSE
Teacher licensing and certification; extension of eXpiration............ccceceeverereenne. 53
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EMPLOYERS AND EMPLOYEES

see also PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Conviction records (“lookback”™ period).........cccveeueerirriiienieeiierie e
NoNdiSClOSUIE AZIEEMENTS ......eevveerriereiieiieeteeiieeteesteeeteesteeeseesseeeseessaeaseenseeans
Sexual harassment or sexual assault; nondisclosure agreements..............c..ccue....
Workers’ compensation, see WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYMENT

see also PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Assessments and penalties; eMPIOYETS .......cccueevuieriiiiiirieinienieeieeeee e
Family leave; siblings and grandchildren ....
NondiScloSUIE AZIEEMENTS .......eeuveeiiianiieeiteeiiesteentie et e steeeieesieeeieesneeenee .
Retraining and workforce development programs; COVID-19 response .............
Sexual harassment or sexual assault; nondisclosure agreements..............ccccceeene.

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

Assessments and penalties; eMPIOYETS ........ccueerieriierieiiieiie et

ENERGY

Coal-POWETEd ELECIICILY ....veeuieiieeiiieeiie ettt ettt e e e
Solar energy systems; tax credit..

ENVIRONMENT

Coal-POWETEd ELECIICILY ....veeueieiieeieie et ettt ettt et e e et esee e e e e

ESTATE AND GENERATION-SKIPPING TRANSFER TAX

Conformance to the Internal Revenue Code.............coovveiieiiiieiieeieiieeeeieeeeie

ETHICS

DiSClOSUIE StALEIMEILS ....eeuvieeiiieiieeiie ettt ettt et et et eeee et e et e eseeebeessaeenseenneeens
Ethics commission
APPTOPTIALION ...vveeevteeiieeiieeiteeeiteeeieeeteeeteesaeeteeesseesseeseseensaessseensaeesseesseeanseennes
AISCLOSUTE STATEIMENTS .....vvieiiieiiieiiieeiieeiie et etre et et eeeeeereeseeesbeesteeesseenees
Legislators; diSClOSUIE TUIES ........couvieiviiieiieiieeie ettt

FAMILY COURTS

Immigrant children, custody or guardianship of ...........ccccociiviiiiiiiiiiie
Protective orders; withholding from public inspection...........ccccceceeveniiiencneenne.
Temporary restraining orders; withholding from public inspection .....................

FIREARMS

3-D printed and assembled GUNS.........ccouiiiiiiiiiniiiiieieeeee e
Gun violence and violent crimes COMMISSION .......vvieeiuiieeeiuiieeeiieeeeiieeesieeeeeiieene
Removal from the STAte .........cooviiiiiiiiiciie e
Serial number, lack of; (“ZhoSt GUNS™) ...eiiiiiiiiiiiei e

FIRE PROTECTION

Agricultural buildings, entrance into; enforcement pOWers ............cccueereeeveennenn.
State fire code, adoption of
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FISH AND FISHING

Commerecial fishing industry assistance; COVID-19 response ...........cccceeeveeeneenne
FOOD

Food assistance to families; COVID-19 reSpOnSe .........cccevveerueeevierieareereeeieennns
FUNDS

Civil monetary penalty special fund; spending ceiling ..........ccccceeeeriienieniiennenn.
Condominium education trust fund .........coccoeviiiiiiiiiii e
Contractors education fund...........c.ooouieiiiiiiiiiii e
Contractors recovery fund..
Early learning special fund ...........cccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
Emergency and budget reserve fund
COVID 19 MONEYS ..eeeeviiiteiiiieeiiieee et e eiiee e et e e st e e s enaeeeasaeeenreeeantaeeenneeees
COVID-19 response; funding for various programs
transfer of €XCess MONEYS......ccceevvvvererereerieereennnnns
Hawaiian early learning trust fund ..
Hawaii hemp processing special fund ...........cccoocoiiiiiiiiininienn.
Hurricane relief fund; transfer of funds; pandemic related shortfalls..................
Medicaid investigations recovery fund; transfer moneys from DNA registry
SPECIAl FUNA. .ot
Mental health and substance abuse special fund; transfer of excess moneys........
Photo red light imaging detector systems program special fund .............c.c.cce....
Preschool grant program special fund
Preschool open doors special fund .........ccooceievieiiiiiiiiiee e
Real estate education fund.............oocooeoieiiiiiiiiiiicceeeeee e
Real estate recovery fund.........cccoevvvevireiiienieeieeeieeeeee
Tobacco settlement special fund; transfer of excess moneys......
Transfer of excess moneys; emergency and budget reserve fund ..............cceeeeen.

GARBAGE
see REFUSE AND GARBAGE
GOVERNOR

COVID-19 programs; appropriation; report....
Emoluments and outside employment..........
Salaries; deferred adjustments ..........ccvevevieriieeiiierieeie e

GRANTS

Child care grant program; COVID-19 reSponse...........cccvevverueerieniierieneaienieaeennes
GUARDIANS AND CONSERVATORS

Immigrant Children.........oooiiiiiiiiii e
HAWAIL

COVID-19 contact tracing and testing program; appropriation ..................ccue....
HAWAII COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

see COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HEALTH

Civil monetary penalty special fund; spending ceiling ...........cccceeveeevieriinneennenn.
Coal-powered electricity; permits ..........ccceeeeeereverveanneenne
COVID-19 outbreak control and protective equipment
Criminal proceedings; examination of defendants.............cccoeeeveiieiiieniinniennnn.
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ACT

Drugs, see DRUGS
Healthcare facilities or agencies; monetary penalties ...........cceeveereeeieeriernieennenns 10
Hemp ProcCessors; TEZISIY «...oo.eeiuiiieieitieieteeiieste et ettt ettt ste et este e e e seeeneeas 14
Medical cannabis; testing standards; information.............cceeeveeevrerieeiieenieeieens 38
Sanitary rules; massage therapists .........cveeveeiiierieeiiierie et 64
HONOLULU
Photo red light imaging detector systems pilot program............cccceeeueevveeueenneenn. 30
HOSPITALS
Emergency department homelessness assessment pilot program; extension of
SUIISEE .ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e sbt e et eeat et s bt et et nae e as 69
Involuntary hospitalizations; emergency psychiatric examinations. . 28
Medical respite pilot program; extension of SUNSEt...........cceeverevirerieeiiierieeieens 69
HOUSING
Affordable rental housing; bond authorization............cccceeeveeiieiieiiieniiiece 42
Housing finance and development corporation, see HOUSING FINANCE AND
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Hula Mae multifamily revenue bonds..........cceccveeiieriiiiieniecieeieeeeeee e 42
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Affordable housing; Front Street Apartments; ground lease..........cccceeeveeeeenene 34
Housing relief and resiliency program; COVID-19 response; appropriation;
U010 L A O PO OO PSR P S UPPTRPROTRPONt 9
HUMAN SERVICES
Child care
child care grant program; COVID-19 response; report ........c.cecveeveerveeneenns 9
investigation Of FACIIItIES ......eevveieiieiiieiieeie e 66
licensure Or registration EXEMPLIONS .......ceo.veeuieriearieerieeieeeireeieeaieenieeanieenaee 66
Emergency department homelessness assessment pilot program; extension of
SUISEL ...ttt st 69
Homeless, chronically; defined............ccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 65
Information technology system; appropriation........ 8,46
Medical respite pilot program; extension of sunset.. . 69
Preschool program benchmarks; special funds ...........ccoooeiiiiiiiiininiie, 46
IDENTIFICATION
Minimum age TEQUITEIMEIIE ...eeuvieriiieieeeereeiieeteesteeenteesteeesseessaeesseessaessseesseesseennns 52
INCOME TAX
Conformance to the Internal Revenue Code 13
Solar energy systems; taX CreAIt........c.eereieriieriiieiieiiieiie e 61
INFORMATION
Domestic abuse; COEICIVE CONTIOL.........ccueiiiiiieeieiie e et 20
Medical cannabis; educational and scientific information........................ 38
Mental health treatment or counseling services; non-disclosure to parents. 37
Police; suspension or discharge disclosure; use of force........cccceevvenneene. 47
Protective orders; withholding from public inspection.... 18
Schools; data COECTION .. ...vvvveeieeeeeiieieeee e . 76
Temporary restraining orders; withholding from public inspection ..................... 18
INSURANCE
Public employees; employer-union health benefits premiums ............cccceeeeveenennne 62
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INVASIVE SPECIES
see PEST CONTROL
JUDICIARY

see also specific court

Amended supplemental appropriations act of 2020 ..........ccceevereiieeiiieniieeienne
Criminal justice diversion program; reports
Domestic abUSE CASES; TEPOTTS ...vvveuviererieriieeireeiieeieesteeeteesteeeeseesteeeseesseeaseesaeeens
Salaries; deferred adjustments ..........ccoevvieriieeiiierieee e
Supplemental appropriations act of 2020 ..........ccceeriiiiiiiiiieiie e

KAUAI
COVID-19 contact tracing and testing programs .............ccceeeevrerveerveeseessveenneeens
LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Assessments and penalties; eMPIOYETS ........ccueerieriierieeiienie e
Conviction records of employees; (“lookback™ period)
COVID-19 response; appropriation...........cc.eeeereerenne.
Employers; assessments and penalties
JOb POSItIONS; APPIOPIIALION ...euvviitieiiieniieeiieeiie ettt ettt et et e et eseee e e eeeeeens
Office of community services

food assistance to families; COVID-19 response; appropriation; report.........

student support; public high schools; COVID-19 response
Pandemic unemployment assistance (PUA) program; appropriation
Unemployment insurance assistance; COVID-19 response; appropriation;

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Conservation districts; waste or disposal facilities ...........cccceeeveierieniieniieiiienee
HUNting penalties ..........oouiriiiiiiiiieie ittt

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU
ADPDPTOPTIALION ...ttt eiiieiie et etieetee ettt eiteeteeseeeaaeeteeeneeesaeesaseensaeenseenseeanseenseenns
LEGISLATURE

Appropriation ..........c........
Disclosure rules, adoption of.....
Salaries; deferred adjustments...
Travel allowance...................

LIBRARIES

Early learning classrooms and services; appropriation .............ccceeeveevveerveenneennns
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Salaries; deferred adjustments ..........ccoevvieiiieiiiieriecie e
MAUI

COVID-19 contact tracing and testing Programs ............ceeeeeeeereenueeneeniveeneenns
Front Street Apartments; ground [€ase...........coevveeviieriririierieeiiesie e

MENTAL HEALTH

Behavioral health Crisis CENTETS.........civuiiiiiiieieiiieeeeie e
Counselors; licensure requirements ...........cc........
Criminal proceedings; examination of defendants..
Examination of defendants; petty misdemeanors..........c..oecveeererieeiieenieeieenenns
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Fitness to proceed; petty miSACMEANOrS .......ccuieriieriieriieeieeiie et esiie e
Homeless, chronically; defined .
Licensed mental health professional; defined..............cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie
Minors; treatment Or COUNSEIING SETVICES. .....ecuuteureriiiaiieeiieeiieeieenieeaieeseeeaieenaes
Psychiatric admissions; emergency examinations.. .
Treatment or counseling Services for MINOTS........cc.eevvieieerieeriierieeie e

MOTOR VEHICLES

AL bags, COUNTETTEIL .......eeuviiiiiiitiiieic et
Autonomous vehicles testing pilot program.............
Commercial driver’s licenses; medical certification ..
Disabled VEhiCles ........ccceeeiieriiiiieiiieieccee e
Driver’s licenses; outstanding monetary assessments..................
Outstanding monetary assessments (“stoppers”); driver’s licenses..
Parking NOTICES ... .eevuvieiieiiieiie et
Photo red light imaging detector systems pilot program.
Red light running ..........ccoevevveeiieeiieiecieeieeve e
Towing and storage fees

disabled VEIICIES. .....cc.uieriiieiieiie e

unattended vehicles from public or private property .........ccceevvverveevveereennnen.

NURSES
Mental health professional, licensed; defined ............coccoevvieiiiiiieniiiiceees

OCEAN AND MARINE RESOURCES

Ocean safety and water safety officers; new bargaining unit..........c.ccceeeeereennenne

Sea level rise adaptation coordination; state planning ............coccceeveeereieriennieennns
OMBUDSMAN

ADPDPIOPIIALION ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et ettt e ettt e bt e eeb e et e et eenteeanbeeeaeeenn
PENAL CODE

ADUSE Of @ COTPSE.c.uvvieriieiieeiieitieetee ettt et e e teeteeeaeesteeetaeesaeeesseesaeesbeessseanseenaseans

Assault; sports officials .

Domestic abuse; petty MiSAEMEANOT «.......cecvieriieiiieiieeieeeie et eee e seee e e

Hemp; defiNed ......oooviiiiieii e

Sexual offenses, see SEXUAL OFFENSES

Sports officials, ssault AZAINST ......eevuiiiiieiieiii et
PEST CONTROL

Little fire ants; control and eradication; Hawaii ant 1ab...............cc...ccocoveiiiineenn.
PHARMACISTS

Customized patient medication PaCKages ........cveevvrerieeiierieeiieiie e esie e

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

Mental health professional, licensed; defined .............occevviiiiiiiieniiniieeees
Psychiatric eXaminations ..........ccveerveeeieeriieetresieenieesteeereeseeesseesseeesseesseesseeseneens

PLANTS
Hemp processors and hemp production ............occeevieviienieeiiienieeieeee e
POLICE

Agricultural buildings, entrance into; enforcement powers
Disabled vehicles, toWINg Of .........ociiiiiiiiiiiieiece e
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Firearms; removal from the State ............oooviiiiiiiiii e
Suspension or discharge disclosure..
USE OF fOTCE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e tb e et eeabeestaeenseeeaee e

PRISONS AND PRISONERS

Correctional system oversight commission; financial disclosures........................
Homeless, chronically; defined............coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecee e

PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS

see also specific professions and occupations
Clergy; mandatory reporting of child abuse or neglect..........ccceeveriienienieennenn.
Computer technicians; mandatory reporting of child abuse or neglect................
Contractors; education and recovery funds; fee adjustments
Film or photo processors; mandatory reporting of child abuse or neglect...........
Massage therapists; PENAlties........c.eerueiriieriieiii et
Mental health counselors; licensure requirements ..
Mental health professional, licensed; defined .............cccoevviieiiiiiiieniiiiceeees
INOTATIES PUDBLIC .. vievieeeiieiie ettt ettt et ettt e e e e eb e taeesbeessaeenseesaee e
Real estate brokers and salespersons; education and recovery funds; fee
AAJUSTIMCIES ..ttt ettt e ettt e ettt e et e e s e nbeenteeenneennee

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Bargaining unit; ocean safety and water safety officers...........ccooeerieniiiniinncanns
Collective bargaining agreements; appropriation

units; 2, 3,4, 7, 8,9, 13, and 14; excluded employees ..............
Correctional system oversight commission; financial disclosures..
Emoluments and outside employment; governor and mayors....
Employer-union health benefits premiums .........................
Family leave; siblings and grandchildren
Ocean safety and water safety officers; new bargaining unit............ccccecveevveeennnn.

PUBLIC LANDS

Parking notices; towing motor VEhiCIes ..........cccveevuieriiriiienieeiieeieeie e
SchoOl fACIlIIES AZENCY ... .eeueivieiiiiieiie ettt

PUBLIC UTILITIES

Public utilities commission; coal power purchase agreements...............cccoveenen.

REAL PROPERTY
Condominiums, see CONDOMINIUMS

REFUSE AND GARBAGE

Waste or disposal facilities; buffer zones and conservation districts.....................

REPORTS OR STUDIES

Business, economic development, and tourism
cleaning supplies and personal protective equipment supply chain ................
commercial fishing iINAUSLrY assiStanCe.........ovverveereeiieerieereesieeieesieeeneees
retraining and workforce development programs.............coceeeeverieienennenne.
Commerce and consumer affairs; pandemic related shortfalls
Counties; contact tracing and testing Programs. ...........occeeeeeeevrereeerueereesveennenns
Defense
COVID-19 law enforcement aCtiVities ...........ccuevrererreieeninenieieinenereeenes
personal protective equipment; purchase and distribution
Education; school facilities agency; transfer of staff ...........ccoccoeviiiiieniiiiinnn.

68

47

39
65

23

73

0 \© O \© O



Governor; COVID-19 Programs............oceeeeeereerieeneeeieenie e eseeeeeeseeaeeeseeeens
Health; outbreak control, contact tracing, and protective equipment..................
Housing finance and development corporation; housing relief and resiliency

PIOZTAIIL ..ttt ettt ettt ettt et ettt ettt ene
Human services

child care rant Programl.........ccoocueeiiieiierieaiiesiie ettt

emergency department homelessness assessment pilot program.....................

medical respite Pilot PrOgrami...........ccceceeriieriierieeiie e eee e
Judiciary

criminal justice diVersion ProZraml ..........ccvueerueerieerreeeieeseeereesseeeveesseesneenens

AOMESHIC ADUSE CASES ..cneniiiiiicieieeieeie ettt
Labor and industrial relations

food assistance to families..

JOD POSILIONS ettt

pandemic unemployment assistance (PUA) program

public high school students, support for

unemployment insurance assistance...... .
School facilities agency; transfer of staff...........ccoeviiiiiiiiiiii e
Transportation

airport health screening and health assurance security initiatives...................

autonomous vehicles testing pilot program .

photo red light imaging detector systems pilot program ............ccecceeveeeneenns

thermal SCreening Programs...........cccueeeuierieerieesieereeseeeseeereeseeeeeesseesneennes

SCHOOLS

see EDUCATION
SEXUAL OFFENSES

Sexual assault; nondisclosure agreements. ...........cueeveereeeieenieeieeerieeieesee e
SPORTS

Assault; SPOrts OffiCIAlS.......oouiiiiiiiiiiii e
STATE DEPARTMENTS

Capital improvement projects
Salaries; deferred adjustments .
Supplemental improvements act of 2020 (capital improvement projects) ............

STATE PLANNING

Sea level rise adaptation coOrdination ............ceevieriienieniienie e
Statewide sustainability branch ...........coccoooiiiiiiiiiii e

STATUTES
General teChNiCal TEVISIONS ......ccvvievieieiieiieeieeiee et e et e e beesraeeaeeeeee e
STREETS AND ROADS

Photo red light imaging detector systems Program ..........c.cceeeeeereeeeeenvenueennenns
Towing motor vehicles

SUNSET AND REPEAL

Extension of sunset or repeal
emergency department homelessness assessment pilot program.....................
medical respite Pilot PrOZram.........cccueevierierriienieaiienieeee et

Temporary provisions made permanent (sunset repealed)
condominium education trust fund; funding level.............ccccooiiiniiiniiniinns
condominium foreclosures and common expense payments
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contractors education fund; funding level ............coccoviiiiiiiiiiniiis
contractors recovery fund; funding level
mandatory mediation for condominium diSputes............cceeevveerieeiierienineenns
real estate education fund; funding level ...........cccooviiiiiiiiiiieiiiiecece e
real estate recovery fund; funding level ................c.cc....
voluntary binding arbitration for condominium disputes ...........c.cccceeernnne.

TAXATION
see specific tax
TECHNOLOGY

Cleaning supplies and personal protective equipment supply chain; COVID-19
TESPOTISE .ttt ettt ettt ettt et e s ettt eb e et et ess ettt et ettt ens
Computer technicians; mandatory reporting of child abuse or neglect...
Firearms, 3-D printed and assembled............cccoevveeiiieniiniieninennn.
Solar energy systems; taX CreAIt........ceereieriieriiierieeie e
Thermal screening programs; apProPriation.........c..eceeeveereeerrreseeesseeseessreesneens

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Notaries public; online performance of duties..........cccoovveriiiiriiieneniiicncee,
TRANSPORTATION

Airport health screening and health assurance security initiatives; COVID-19
IESPONSE; APPTOPIIALION; TEPOT.c.vvrereieenrieiieeniieeteeeteesreeseeereenseeenseesseeaaeennes
Autonomous vehicles testing pilot program; report...
Commercial driver’s licenses; medical certification ................ccoeveeeevvieeviieeeenn..
COVID-19 thermal SCreening ProOgrams .........cc.eecveerurerreenieeneeeneesiueeneesueeneenns

UNEMPLOYMENT
see EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
UNITED STATES

CARES ACT. ittt ettt ettt s ettt eene e
Municipal liquidity fACTIItY .......oviiiiiiiiiieiiee e

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Hawaiian early learning trust fund; appropriation...........cccceeeeeerienieenienieennenne
Pacific international space center for exploration systems; board members.........

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

Assessments and penalties; emMPIOYErS ........ccvveriveeiierieeieerie e esee e
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